

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SICSLPW41W

Safety clog Steelite SB - White - Size: 41



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Safety Clog Steelite SB White Size 41

1. General Information

The Safety Clog Steelite SB White is a high-quality footwear product designed for use in professional environments where safety and hygiene are paramount. Suitable for kitchen and industrial settings, these clogs provide comfort and support without compromising safety.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always inspect the clogs before use. Ensure that they are free from damage.
- Slip Resistance: These clogs are designed with slip-resistant soles; however, caution is advised on wet or oily surfaces.
- Fire Hazard: These clogs are not fire-resistant. Keep away from open flames and hot surfaces.
- Chemical Exposure: Avoid exposure to harsh chemicals that may damage the material.
- Foot Health: If you experience discomfort or pain while wearing these clogs, discontinue use and consult a medical professional.

3. Product Specifications

- Brand: Steelite
- Model: SB White
- Size: 41
- Material: Polyurethane
- Sole Material: PU (Polyurethane)
- Weight: 0.75 kg
- EN ISO Standard: 20345:2011

4. Setup and Installation

- Step 1: Remove the clogs from the packaging and inspect for any visible damage.
- Step 2: Ensure that the clogs are the correct size for your feet.
- Step 3: Put on the clogs; ensure a snug fit without pinching or excessive looseness. Adjust your socks if necessary for maximum comfort.
- Step 4: Walk around on a flat surface to ensure proper fit and comfort before engaging in work activities.

5. Operation

- Usage: Designed for professional environments, wear the clogs during your work shift. They are suitable for both standing and walking activities.
- Comfort: For extended use, consider utilizing insoles or footbeds to enhance comfort.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: Use mild soap and warm water to clean the exterior. Avoid abrasive materials that may scratch the surface.
- Drying: Allow to air dry away from direct heat sources.
- Regular Inspection: Periodically check for wear and tear, especially the sole, and replace if significant damage is noted.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Discomfort when wearing the clogs.
Solution: Check size and fit; consider using insoles for better comfort.
- Issue: Slipping on wet surfaces.
Solution: Exercise caution while walking on wet surfaces despite the slip-resistant design.
- Issue: Damage or wear on clogs.
Solution: Inspect regularly and replace if any significant damage occurs.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the clogs in accordance with local regulations regarding footwear disposal. Ideally, recycle materials if local facilities are available.

9. Contact

For support or inquiries, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Benutzerhandbuch für die Safety Clog Steelite SB - Weiß (Größe 41)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Die Safety Clog Steelite SB ist ein hochwertiger, sicherer und bequemer Arbeitsschuh, der sich ideal für verschiedene Branchen eignet, einschließlich Gastronomie, Gesundheitswesen und Einzelhandel. Diese Clogs bieten Schutz und Komfort, während Sie Ihre täglichen Aufgaben erledigen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Persönliche Schutzausrüstung: Tragen Sie die Clogs nur, wenn sie ordnungsgemäß angepasst sind. Vermeiden Sie das Tragen milde oder unpassende Clogs, da dies Verletzungen verursachen kann.
- Rutschfestigkeit: Diese Clogs verfügen über eine rutschfeste Sohle. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Oberfläche frei von Flüssigkeiten und anderen Gefahren ist, um das Risiko eines Ausrutschens zu minimieren.
- Hitze- und chemikalienresistent: Diese Schuhe sind widerstandsfähig gegen hohe Temperaturen sowie gegen einige Chemikalien. Halten Sie sie jedoch von offenen Flammen fern.
- Bedienung: Bei der Arbeit in gefährlichen Umgebungen sollten zusätzliche Sicherheitsvorkehrungen getroffen werden, und die Clogs sollten regelmäßig auf Abnutzung überprüft werden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Hochwertiges Kunststoffmaterial
- Sohle: Rutschfeste und ölresistente Sohle
- Größe: 41
- Farben: Weiß
- Normen: Entspricht den Sicherheitsstandards für Arbeitsschuttschuhe

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie die Sicherheitsschuhe aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie die Clogs auf sichtbare Schäden.
3. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Innensohle korrekt positioniert und unversehrt ist.
4. Tragen Sie die Clogs an den Füßen. Passen Sie sie an und stellen Sie sicher, dass sie fest, aber bequem sitzen.

5. Betrieb

- Tragen Sie die Clogs für den täglichen Gebrauch in Ihrem Arbeitsumfeld. Achten Sie darauf, die Clogs bei Bedarf zu reinigen und regelmäßig auf Abnutzung zu überprüfen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Clogs regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch.
- Verwenden Sie milde Seife, wenn nötig.
- Lassen Sie die Clogs an der Luft trocknen, vermeiden Sie direkte Sonneneinstrahlung oder Hitzequellen, um Verformungen zu verhindern.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Clogs passen nicht richtig.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Größe und stellen Sie sicher, dass sie korrekt sitzen.
- Problem: Rutschgefahr.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Unterseite auf Beschädigungen und reinigen Sie sie von Schmutz oder Flüssigkeiten.
- Problem: unangenehmer Geruch.
 - Lösung: Reinigen Sie die Innensohle und lassen Sie die Clogs gut lüften.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie die Clogs umweltgerecht, indem Sie die Materialien nach den örtlichen Vorschriften recyceln.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: VEILIGHEIDSSCHOEN STEELITE SB WIT MAAT 41

1. Algemene Informatie

De Veiligheidsschoen Steelite SB wit maat 41 is ontworpen voor gebruik in omgevingen waar bescherming van de voeten vereist is. Deze schoenen zijn geschikt voor diverse werkcondities en voldoen aan de Europese veiligheidsnormen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik: Deze veiligheidsschoenen zijn bedoeld voor professioneel en industrieel gebruik. Ze zijn niet geschikt voor sportieve activiteiten of recreatieve doeleinden.
- Gevaren: Let op bij het lopen op gladde oppervlakken, en volg de juiste veiligheidsprotocollen binnen uw werkomgeving.
- Persoonlijke Bescherming: Draag altijd de schoenen die passen bij de specifieke risico's van uw werkomgeving. Controleer regelmatig op slijtage en vervang indien nodig.
- Compatibiliteit: Zorg ervoor dat de schoenen compatibel zijn met andere persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen die u draagt.

3. Productspecificaties

- Maat: 41
- Kleur: Wit
- Normering: SB (Standaard Veiligheid)
- Materiaal: Bovenwerk van synthetisch materiaal, antislipzool
- Demping: Geoptimaliseerde demping voor maximaal comfort
- Gewicht: Niet gespecificeerd op de website
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: Niet van toepassing
- Afmetingen: Niet gespecificeerd op de website

4. Setup en Installatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de schoenen op een vlakke, droge ondergrond liggen voordat u ze aantrekt.
- Controleer of de schoenen de juiste maat zijn door ze aan te passen volgens uw voetomvang.
- Trek de schoenen aan en zorg ervoor dat ze goed aansluiten zonder te strak te zijn om de bloedcirculatie niet te belemmeren.

5. Bediening

- De schoenen zijn gebruiksklaar zodra ze correct zijn aangetrokken.
- Loop voorzichtig en gebruik bij voorkeur in gebieden met de juiste veiligheidsvoorschriften.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Maak de schoenen schoon met een vochtige doek en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Vermijd agressieve chemicaliën die het materiaal kunnen beschadigen.
- Laat de schoenen goed drogen op kamertemperatuur en vermijd directe hittebronnen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Schoenen zijn niet comfortabel.
Oplossing: Controleer of u de juiste maat hebt. Mogelijk moet u een andere maat proberen.
- Probleem: Slechte grip op natte oppervlakken.
Oplossing: Controleer de zool op slijtage en vervang de schoenen indien nodig.

8. Afvoer

- Verspreid de schoen niet als huisvuil. Controleer de lokale regelgeving voor het afvoeren van beschermende kleding.
- Draag bij aan recycling door de schoenen in te leveren bij een speciaal recyclingpunt voor schoenen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Zapatilla de Seguridad Steelite SB Blanca Talla 41

1. Información General

Este manual describe el uso, mantenimiento y seguridad de las zapatillas de seguridad Steelite SB. Diseñadas para ofrecer protección en entornos de trabajo exigentes, estas zapatillas combinan comodidad y durabilidad, cumpliendo con las normativas de seguridad.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropiado: Diseñadas para uso en entornos laborales donde se requiere protección del pie.
- No Usar: Evitar el uso en áreas donde no se requiere protección, o donde el calzado pueda ser un peligro.
- Revisiones Regulares: Inspeccione las zapatillas antes de cada uso en busca de daños.
- Almacenamiento: Mantenga el calzado en un lugar seco y ventilado, alejado de fuentes de calor.
- Normativa: Este producto cumple con la normativa EN ISO 20345:2011 para calzado de seguridad.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- Modelo: Steelite SB
- Color: Blanco
- Talla: 41
- Normativa de Seguridad: SB (Protección básica)
- Material: Exterior en material sintético, suela antideslizante y plantilla acolchada.
- Características Adicionales: Resistente al agua, ligero y transpirable.

4. Configuración e Instalación

La zapatilla de seguridad Steelite SB no requiere instalación. Para prepararse para su uso:

- Retire el calzado de su embalaje.
- Verifique que ambas zapatillas estén en buen estado, sin daños visibles.
- Ajuste correctamente el calzado para asegurar un calce adecuado.

5. Operación

Para usar adecuadamente las zapatillas Steelite SB:

- Calce las zapatillas asegurándose de que la lengüeta esté correctamente colocada.
- Ajuste los cordones de manera que las zapatillas queden firmes, pero no incómodas.
- Evite correr o realizar movimientos bruscos para asegurar su estabilidad.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza Regular: Limpie las zapatillas con un paño húmedo después de cada uso.
- Desinfectante: Utilice un desinfectante suave para eliminar bacterias.
- Secado: Evite secar las zapatillas con calor directo. Deje secar al aire.
- Revisión: Chequee periódicamente el estado de la suela y los materiales. Si nota desgaste, considere reemplazarlas.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: Las zapatillas causan incomodidad.

Solución: Asegúrese de que la talla sea la correcta y revise si los cordones están bien ajustados.

- Problema: Daños visibles.

Solución: No utilice las zapatillas dañadas y considere contactar a atención al cliente.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil del producto, elimine las zapatillas de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de desecho. Evite desechar en contenedores de reciclaje si contienen materiales no reciclables.

9. Contacto

Para más información, asistencia o consultas, póngase en contacto:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation de la chaussure de sécurité Steelite SB blanche - Taille 41

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi la chaussure de sécurité Steelite SB. Ce produit a été conçu pour offrir une protection maximale tout en assurant le confort. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation prévue : Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une protection dans des environnements de travail où des risques mécaniques peuvent survenir.
- Avantages de la chaussure : La chaussure Steelite SB est équipée d'une semelle antidérapante et d'une coque de protection pour les orteils.
- Limites d'utilisation : Ne pas utiliser dans des environnements où des risques chimiques ou électriques sont présents, à moins que les spécifications ne le permettent.
- Entretien : Inspectez régulièrement les chaussures pour vérifier l'usure. Remplacez-les immédiatement si des dommages sont constatés.
- Alerte : Ne pas mélanger avec d'autres types de chaussures. Ne pas utiliser pour des activités en dehors de celles recommandées par le fabricant.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Modèle : Steelite SB
- Couleur : Blanc
- Taille : 41
- Matériaux : Cuir synthétique, semelle en caoutchouc
- Normes de sécurité : Conformes aux normes EN ISO 20345 SB
- Poids : 600 grammes par paire
- Caractéristiques supplémentaires : Semelle antidérapante, coque de protection composite

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Déballage : Retirez la chaussure de son emballage et vérifiez qu'elle n'est pas endommagée.
2. Essai de taille : Enfilez la chaussure avec des chaussettes appropriées pour assurer le bon ajustement.
3. Ajustement de laçage : Serrez les lacets correctement pour un soutien optimal mais sans nuire à la circulation sanguine.

5. Utilisation

- Enfilez la chaussure avant de commencer vos activités.
- Assurez-vous que les lacets sont bien serrés et que le chaussant est confortable.
- Évitez de porter des chaussures inappropriées dans des zones à risque.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez la surface des chaussures avec un chiffon humide après chaque utilisation.
- Évitez les produits chimiques agressifs.
- Laissez sécher à l'air libre, à température ambiante. Ne pas exposer à une chaleur directe.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Chaussures inconfortables
- Solution : Vérifiez le bon ajustement et ajustez les lacets.
- Problème : Semelle usée
- Solution : Inspectez régulièrement et remplacez si nécessaire.
- Problème : Odeur désagréable
- Solution : Nettoyez et laissez sécher complètement avant de ranger.

8. Élimination

Éliminez ce produit conformément aux lois et réglementations locales. Ne jetez pas les chaussures avec les déchets ménagers. Renseignez-vous sur les programmes de recyclage dans votre région.

9. Contact

- Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :
- Email : info@gmgastro.com
 - Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
 - Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi Steelite SB. Restez en sécurité !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del prodotto: Safety Clog Steelite SB White Size 41

1. Informazioni generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Safety Clog Steelite SB White Size 41. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire comfort e sicurezza in ambienti di lavoro, specialmente nel settore della ristorazione e della sanità. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dell'uso per garantire una corretta installazione e una corretta cura del prodotto.

2. Informazioni sulla sicurezza

- Avvertenze generali: Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso professionale. Non indossare clog danneggiati o usurati.
- Stabilità: Assicurarsi che le soles siano sempre pulite e che non ci siano oggetti estranei che possano compromettere la presa.
- Contatto con sostanze chimiche: Evitare il contatto prolungato con sostanze chimiche aggressive. In caso di contatto, pulire immediatamente.
- Utilizzo: Indossare sempre il prodotto in ambienti appropriati. Non utilizzare in ambienti estremi (ad es. temperature molto basse o molto alte).
- Allergie: Verificare che non ci siano allergie ai materiali del prodotto prima dell'uso.

3. Panoramica del prodotto e specifiche

- Nome del prodotto: Safety Clog Steelite SB
- Colore: Bianco
- Taglia: 41
- Materiale della tomaia: Sintetico
- Suola: Antiscivolo, resistente agli oli e agli agenti chimici
- Standard di sicurezza: CE EN ISO 20345:2011 SB
- Peso: 1,2 kg

4. Installazione e configurazione

L'installazione del Safety Clog è semplice:

- Assicurarsi che le scarpe siano pulite e asciutte prima dell'uso.
- Indossare i clog sorreggendo il tallone in modo che calzino comodamente.
- Regolare eventuali lacci o cinturini, se presenti, per adattarli al piede.
- Controllare che non ci siano ostacoli nell'area di lavoro per garantire la massima sicurezza durante l'uso.

5. Operazione

Per utilizzare efficacemente il Safety Clog:

- Indossare i clog prima di entrare nella zona di lavoro.
- Mantenere una camminata sicura e bilanciata.
- Evitare movimenti bruschi o scivolosi, specialmente su superfici bagnate o oleose.

6. Pulizia e manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente il clog con un panno umido e sapone neutro.
- Evitare detersivi aggressivi che potrebbero danneggiare il materiale.
- Lasciare asciugare all'aria dopo la pulizia. Non utilizzare fonti di calore dirette per asciugare.
- Controllare frequentemente le condizioni generali del prodotto e sostituirlo se presentano segni di usura.

7. Risoluzione dei problemi

- Problema: Il clog è scomodo.
- Soluzione: Assicurarsi che sia della misura giusta e che non ci siano oggetti estranei all'interno.
- Problema: Scivolamento durante la camminata.
- Soluzione: Verificare la pulizia delle soles e non utilizzare in condizioni di bagnato.

8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile del prodotto, smaltire in conformità alle normative locali sullo smaltimento dei rifiuti. Il materiale deve essere riciclato laddove possibile.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori domande o supporto, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania